THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/324—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	2024	84.31.001	Klockneer drum wood-clipping machines type K.T.H	Free	Free	10	910275C	7/84	6/90
НО	84.45	84.45.009	Jia Piin drilling machine models JP 30/JP20/	Free	Free	10	210030E	12/84	11/88
НО	Review 84.45 Review	84.45.009	JP35 Jia Piin milling machines, models JP 20 and JP 30	Free	Free	10	210391F	6/84	11/88
НО	84.45 Review	84.45.009	Rong Fu drilling/milling machines types RF 30/RF 20	Free	Free	10	210028C	12/84	11/88
НО	66208	98.07.000	Hand-operated printing and/or numbering machines and catalogued spare parts, excluding parts of general use	Free	Free	99	115648K	7/78	9/85
НО	66208	98.07.000	Machines, embossing, hand operated, Dymo and similar types	Free	Free	99	115649H	7/38	3/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 25th April 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1985/325—Applications for Variation of Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
			CURRENT DETERMINATION:						
		84.45.001	Metal Hacksaws with a rated square material	40	Aul 5	• •	209349K	1/85	12/85
		Deter'n	cutting capacity of which any one measurement		Can 25				
			is 250 mm or less REQUESTED DETERMINATION:		DC 25				
НО	66193	84.45.001	Metal Hacksaws with a rated square material	40	Aul 5				
		Deter'n	cutting capacity of which any one		Can 25				
			measurement is 250 mm or less, excluding automatically controlled hacksaws		DC 25				

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 25 April 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.